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Dear William,
We reply to TD' s comments.
1. We will install a sign in a prominent location in the parking area to remind road users to be aware of
vehicle entry and exit to ensure pedestrian safety.
2. The proposed vehicular access between Sha Tau Kok Road (Wo Hang) and the application sites is not
managed by TD. We will seek comments from the responsible party.

Thank You !

Regards,
H.Y.Pang
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Dear William,

Application is to regularize existing filling of land.
If there is no vehicle licence under road traffic ordinance, parking at the application site is not allowed.
Thank You !

Regards,
H.Y.Pang
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